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(a)

Yes, a person with such qualification is eligible for the post of lecturer in Computer
Science.

Relaxation for SC/ST category candidates.

There is no separate notifitcation of AICTE on this issue. It should be as per the rules of the
concerned State Government, and as per the rules of the Central Govt. for centrally funded
institutes.

(a) Revision of Pay Scale in respect of Workshop Superintendents, Foremen, Instructors
for Diploma level Technical Institutes.

(b) Revision of Pay Scales of System Analysts, Computer Programmers and Training
and Placement officers for Degree and Diploma level Technical lustitutes.

The revision of Pay Scales of Workshop Superintendent, Foremen, Instructors, Systems
Analysts, Computer Programmers and Training and Placement Officers for Diploma Level
Technical Institutes, will be decided by State Governments taking local conditions into
consideration. AICTE cannot prescribe qualifications and Pay Scales for these posts as there
are too many variations among the norms being followed by the States.

Career Advancement Scheme for Diploma level Technical Institutes.

Individual States can decide on its own to implement Career Advancement Schemes in
Diploma Level Technical Institutes in a manner similar to that for Degree Level Technical
Institutes prescribed by AICTE.

Whether Career Advancement Scheme Is applicable to Librarians also.

College Librarians, College Librarians (Sr. Scale) and College Librarians (Sl. Grade) of Degree
Level Technical Institutes will be treated at par with Lecturers, Lecturers (Sr. Scale) and,
Lecturers (SI. Grade).

For up-gradation in the Sr. Scale and SI. Grade, a College Librarian has to attend the same
number of training courses as for a Lecturer. Instead of Summer Schools/Winter Schools, a
College Librarian can undergo training in the topic of relevance for the responsibilities such
as in Data Base Management or can be sent to a specific Training Programme or any Continuing
Education Programme.

Whether Post Doctoral experience in the position of Research Associate under Direct
CSIR/UGC or any other Scheme can be counted for promotion under Career Advancement
Scheme?

Post Doctoral experience will not be counted towards promotion under Career Advancement
Scheme.

Issues pertaining to Applied Arts:

Qualification for the post of teachers of Applied Arts Colleges.
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